

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA u.146 in SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 41139/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2007 in RFA No. 465/1988 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PARSHAD (DECEASED) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.19942/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.19940/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.19943/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.19939/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41184/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.18691/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.18693/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18689/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.18694/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 19-02-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, the matters are adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER