

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40992/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2011 in RFA No. 89/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

OM PARKASH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29612/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29607/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.29610/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.29614/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.29609/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.29613/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.29602/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 12-03-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel, the matter is adjourned for four weeks, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER