

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2007 in RFA No. 1013/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PURAN (DECEASED) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA 41812/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING,
IA 41814/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING,
IA 41820/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.,
IA 41821/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,
IA 41828/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH Diary No(s). 40992/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.29612/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.29603/2018-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.29607/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and
IA No.29610/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.29614/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and
IA No.29609/2018-COND.OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and
IA No.29613/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and)

Diary No(s). 41124/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and INTERIM RELIEF and
IA No.96946/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.96950/2018-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGM. and
IA No.96947/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and
IA No.96948/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Diary No(s). 41139/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.19942/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and
IA No.19940/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and
IA No.19943/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 41184/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING - IA 18691/2018
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 18693/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS - IA 18694/2018)

Date : 01-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
 Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR
For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

DIARY NOS.40992/2017 & 41124/2017

Permission to file special leave petition(s) is granted.

Delay in filing the application(s) for substitution is
condoned.

IA No.29607/2018 is allowed.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay in
filing the special leave petition(s) as well as on the special
leave petition(s).

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR