

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 40998/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-10-2007 in RFA No. 1014/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHAMAN LAL (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129755/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129751/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129752/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129753/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.129757/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.129750/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS)

Date : 20-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. Application(s) for substitution is/are allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition(s).

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Diary) No. 41139 of 2017.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR