

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2018

PURAN (DECEASED) THR LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Diary No(s). 41139/2017 (IV-B)

(IA No.19942/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.19940/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.19943/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and)

Diary No(s). 41184/2017 (IV-B)

(IA

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 18691/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 18693/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON IA 18694/2018)

Diary No(s). 40992/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29612/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.29603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29607/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

and IA No.29610/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA

No.29614/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA

No.29609/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

and IA No.29613/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and)

Diary No(s). 40998/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129755/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.129751/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.129752/2018-APPLICATION FOR

SUBSTITUTION and IA No.129753/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.129757/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

REFILING and IA No.129750/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS[MR SUSHIL BALWADA ADVOCATE)

Diary No(s). 41124/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96946/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.96950/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE

IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96947/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN

REFILING and IA No.96948/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS)

Date : 04-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.30

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr Prateek Rai, Adv.
Mr Sandiv Kalia, Adv.
Ms Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr Nand Ram, Adv.
Mr Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.9292/2018,Diary No(s).41139/2017, Diary No(s).
41184/2017

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

Diary No(s). 40992/2017

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent No.2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service through the standing counsel. Allowed.

Diary No(s). 40998/2017, Diary No(s). 41124/2017

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on respondent nos. 1 and 2 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for service through the standing counsel. Allowed.

List again on 6.12.2018.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH
Registrar