

ITEM NO.13 + 57

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.13947/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-1999 in RFA No.1370/1989 (O & M) and 26-05-2000 in RFA No.1369/1989 || (O & M) passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

JAI PARKASH (SINCE DECEASED)**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.****Respondent(s)**

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79841/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.79845/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.79846/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.79851/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.79840/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.79849/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.79843/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH**Diary No.15106/2019 (IV-B)**

(IA No.83220/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83222/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83223/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.83219/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.83221/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No.17328/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83266/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.83267/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.83268/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Diary No.19064/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.90398/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.90400/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.90401/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.90399/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No.20284/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.91510/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.91512/2019-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.91515/2019-

EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.91513/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.91516/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 02-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Parties (s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

 M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner(s), the matter is adjourned by three weeks.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER