

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.5

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21602/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2008 in RFA No. 2581/1991 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DALIP SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105003/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105005/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Item No.54

DIARY NO.21600/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.106670/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA NO.106672/2019- APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION AND IA NO.106674/2019- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T AND IA NO.106673/2019- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND IA NO.106671/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 26-07-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
IN DIARY NO. Dr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
21602/2019

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner(s), the matters are adjourned by four weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER