

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.21602/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2008 in RFA No. 2581/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DALIP SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.105003/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.105005/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

Diary No(s). 21600/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 106670/2019

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 106671/2019

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 106672/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 106673/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 106674/2019

Date : 26-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Maheshwari, Adv.
for M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application(s) for substitution is allowed after condoning the delay and setting aside abatement, if any.

Exemption from filing official translation are granted.

Permission to file additional documents/Facts/Annexures is granted.

Issue notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions, returnable on 16.09.2019.

(POOJA ARORA)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)

