

ITEM NO.48+50

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.48

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 13947/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-08-1999 in RFA No. 1370/1989 and order dated 26-05-2000 in RFA No. 1369/1989 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

JAI PARKASH (SINCE DECEASED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.79841/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

WITH

Diary No(s). 15106/2019 (IV-B)

IA No.83220/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 17328/2019 (IV-B)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.83266/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 19064/2019 (IV-B)

IA No.90398/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 20284/2019 (IV-B)

IA No.91510/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Item No.50

DIARY NO.21602/2019

FOR ADMISSION AND IR AND IA NO.105003/2019- CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

DIARY NO.21600/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA NO.106670/2019

DIARY NO.21601/2019- FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA NO.110411/2019

Date : 16-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.
M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) has entered appearance and prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file Vakalatnama and verify whether the matters are similar to the ones already disposed of. A complete set be supplied during the course of the day.

List immediately after three weeks.

It is stated that there are other similar matters still pending of which the list will be provided by learned counsel for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) may also verify this aspect.

Registry to do its own verification also and list all the connected matters after three weeks.

Tag with DIARY NO.21602/2019.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER