

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.35:

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 21602/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2008 in RFA No. 2581/1991 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DALIP SINGH (SINCE DECEASED) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and
IA No. 105003/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 105005/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH Diary No(s). 13947/2019

(IA No. 79846/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 79841/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 79849/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 79851/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 79840/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 15106/2019

(IA No. 83220/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 83219/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Diary No(s). 17328/2019

(IA No. 83266/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19064/2019

(IA No. 90400/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 90398/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 90401/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Diary No(s). 20284/2019

(IA No. 91512/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 91510/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 91513/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 91515/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 21600/2019
(IA No. 106672/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 106670/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 106673/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 106674/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 21601/2019
(IA No. 110411/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

With

Item No.44:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9292/2018
(IA No. 41812/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 41814/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

WITH Diary No(s). 40992/2017
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29612/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.29603/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.29607/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
and IA No.29610/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.29614/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.29609/2018-
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA
No.29613/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and
IA No. 29612/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 29613/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 29602/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 40998/2017
(IA No. 129752/2018 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 129755/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 129753/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 129757/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 129751/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 129750/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41124/2017
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and
IA No. 96946/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 96947/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 96950/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 96948/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41139/2017
(IA No. 19942/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 19943/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 19940/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

IA No. 19939/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Diary No(s). 41184/2017

**(IA No. 18691/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 18689/2018 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 18693/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 18694/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

Diary No(s). 20074/2019

**(IA No. 96445/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 96441/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 96446/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.
IA No. 96444/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 96442/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH**

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

**Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR**

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

A letter has been circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

As prayed, these matters are adjourned by two weeks.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER**