

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8578 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26844 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.17328 of 2019)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8577 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26843 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.19064 of 2019)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8576 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26842 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.20074 of 2019)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8573 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26838 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.20284 of 2019)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8574 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26840 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.21600 of 2019)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.8575 OF 2019
(Arising out of S.L.P.(Civil)No.26841 Of 2019)
(@ Diary No.21601 of 2019)

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for the parties are at *ad idem* on the issue of compensation qua the land of the appellants being covered by the decisions of this Court dated 19th February, 2013 in Civil Appeal No.2187 of 2013 (Subhash Chander & Ors. vs. State of Haryana & Ors.) and dated 31st July, 2014 in Civil Appeal No.7657/2012 (Ranjit Singh & Anr. Vs. State of Haryana & Ors.).

The only objection raised by learned counsel for the appellants is that there is an inordinate delay in approaching this Court.

Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties, we are of the view that the benefit of the aforesaid two decisions should be made available to the appellants, subject to the condition that the appellants will not be entitled to interest for the period of delay.

The appeals are, accordingly, allowed. Pending applications shall also stand disposed of. The parties to bear their own costs.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.
[K.M. JOSEPH]

New Delhi;
November 13, 2019.

Diary No(s). 17328/2019
(IA No. 83266/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 19064/2019
(IA No. 90398/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20074/2019
(IA No. 96441/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 20284/2019
(IA No. 91510/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21600/2019
(IA No. 106670/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 21601/2019
(IA No. 110411/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 13-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Ronak Karanpuria, Adv.
For M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application, if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)